
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIIJTY

Take Notice that the following certificates oi unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR

Full 'Name and Address

Brian Duffy
7 Sistrockeel, Ballykelly,
Limavady,
County Londonderry

Gerard Mallon
50 Hillman Street, Belfast 15

Desmond Monaghan
83 Tresna Way,
Derrylin Road, Lisnaskea,
County Fermanagh

Joan Ford
8 Ransevyn Park, Whitehead,

'Carricfcfergus,
County Antrim

Edward B. McClughan
51 Abbeydale Crescent
Belfast

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

•

Unemployed

Unemployed Window Cleaner

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Julian S. Hodge & Company
Limited

Newport Road, Cardiff,
Glamorgan, Wales

Department of Finance
Rating Division

Oxford House,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Electricity Supply Board
27 Lower Fitzwilliam Street,
Dublin

Julian S. Hodge & Company
Limited

Newport Road, Cardiff,
County Glamorgan, Wales

Commissioners of Inland
Revenue

Windsor House,
Bedford Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

28 September 1978

6 November 1978

19 April 1978

28 September 1978

27 April 1978

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£339.80

£94.79 ;

£222.58

£68.05

£995.74

Amount
for' which
Certificate

issued

£339,80

£94.79

£222.58

£68.05

£995.74

Date of
Certificate

8 May 1979

11 June 1979

8 June 1979

,

8 June 1979

1 June 1979
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