ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount recoverable	Amount for which	Date of
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	judgment	on foot of judgment	Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
orian Duffy 7 Sistrockeel, Ballykelly, Limavady, County Londonderry	Unemployed	Julian S. Hodge & Company Limited Newport Road, Cardiff, Glamorgan, Wales	28 September 1978	£339.80	£339.80	8 May 1979
Gerard Mallon 50 Hillman Street, Belfast 15	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	6 November 1978	£94.79	£94.79	11 June 1979
Desmond Monaghan 83 Tresna Way, Derrylin Road, Lisnaskea, County Fermanagh	Unemployed	Electricity Supply Board 27 Lower Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin	19 April 1978	£222.58	£222.58	8 June 1979
oan Ford 8 Ransevyn Park, Whitehead, Carrickfergus, County Antrim	Unemployed	Julian S. Hodge & Company Limited Newport Road, Cardiff, County Glamorgan, Wales	28 September 1978	£68.05	£68.05	8 June 1979
Edward B. McClughan 51 Abbeydale Crescent Belfast	Unemployed Window Cleaner	Commissioners of Inland Revenue Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast	27 April 1978	£995.74	£995.74	1 June 1979
:						
					,	